
8.—7.
Appropriations for Government Accident Insurance Account.

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

112

Item. 19 2-3.Chargeable on the Government Accident
Insurance Account.

COLONIAL TREASURER.
VOTE No. 117.
Salaries—

Head Office—Commissioner (also Life Insurance, £800) ...
Actuary (also Life Insurance, £600)
Secretary (also Life Insurance, £550)
Accountant (also Life Insurance, £375)
Chief Clerk (also Life Insurance, £300)
Assistant Actuary (also Life Insurance, £295)
Office Examiner (also Life Insurance, £275)
7 Clerks : 1 at £25 (also Life Insurance, £200), 2 at

£10 (also Life Insurance, £230 each), 2 at £10
(also Life Insurance, £210 each), 1 at £10 (also
Life Insurance, £200, each), 1 at £10 (also Life
Insurance, £170)»

I

£ £

100
25
25
15
15
25
15

85

305
Local Offices—Wellington Agency—

District Manager (also Life Insurance, £500)
Clerk (also Life Insurance, £235)

25
15

40
Auckland Agency—

District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)
Clerk (also Life Insurance, £230)

25
15

Christchurch Agency—
District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)
Clerk (also Life Insurance, £235)

40

25
15

Dunedin Agency—
District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)
Clerk (also Life Insurance, £185)

40

25
15

Wanganui Agency—
Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £205)

40

15

Timaru Agency—
Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £190) 15

Oamaru Agency—
Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £175) 15

9 Invercargill Agency—
Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £235) 15

10 Greymouth Agency—
Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £230) 15

Other Charges—
Extra Clerical Assistance
Commission
Travelling-expenses
Advertising, Printing, and Stationery
Postage and Telegrams ...
Contingencies (including provision for payments to

Life Branch under clause 28 of " The Government
Accident Insurance Act, 1899")

235

11
12
13
14
15
16

500
5,000

500
500
500

8,540

1,000

Total—Vote No. 117...
8,000

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE I fiR -,n
ACCOUNT J ***Ml0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

