## Appropriations for Government Accident Insurance Account.

## GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

tem.	en e	1902–3.	
	Chargeable on the Government Accident Insurance Account.	1902-5.	
	COLONIAL TREASURER. VOTE No. 117.	£	£
1	Salaries—		
	Head Office— Commissioner (also Life Insurance, £800)	100	
	Actuary (also Life Insurance, £600)	25	
	Secretary (also Life Insurance, £550) Accountant (also Life Insurance, £375)	$egin{array}{c c} 25 &   & \\ 15 &   & \\ \end{array}$	
	Chief Clerk (also Life Insurance, £300)	15 25	
·	Assistant Actuary (also Life Insurance, £295) Office Examiner (also Life Insurance, £275)	15	
	7 Clerks: 1 at £25 (also Life Insurance, £200), 2 at £10 (also Life Insurance, £230 each), 2 at £10		
	(also Life Insurance, £210 each), 1 at £10 (also		
	Life Insurance, £200, each), 1 at £10 (also Life Insurance, £170)	85	
	11154141100, 2210)	305	
	Local Offices		
2	Wellington Agency— District Manager (also Life Insurance, £500)	25	
	Clerk (also Life Insurance, £235)	15	
		40	
3	Auckland Agency— District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)	25	
	Clerk (also Life Insurance, £230)	15	
		40	
4	Christchurch Agency— District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)	25	
	Clerk (also Life Insurance, £235)	15	
		40	
5	Dunedin Agency— District Manager (also Life Insurance, £450)	25	
	Clerk (also Life Insurance, £185)	15	
		40	
6	Wanganui Agency— Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £205)	15	
_			
7	Timaru Agency— Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £190)	15	
8	Oamaru Agency—		
U	Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £175)	15	
9	Invercargill Agency—		
	Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £235)	15	
10	Greymouth Agency—	15	
	Resident Agent (also Life Insurance, £230)		
	OTHER CHARGES—	235	
11	Extra Clerical Assistance	500 5,000	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Commission Travelling-expenses	500	
14	Advertising, Printing, and Stationery	500 500	
15 16	Postage and Telegrams Contingencies (including provision for payments to	500	
	Life Branch under clause 28 of "The Government Accident Insurance Act, 1899")	1,000	
		8,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 117		8,540

GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ... .... .... ....